1
Mounting Options:
 - Grid Mount: with 20 gauge external flange, four
piece construction, spot-welded to housing
 - Flange Mount: with 20 gauge flange bracket
 - Surface Mount: One piece construction housing
Lamp Shielding: Ambient Exam compartment lamps
shielded by perforated steel (coated with white urethane

- - - - -L-SOL-
Dimensions
Ordering Guide
23.00" X 47.00"
[584 mm X 1194 mm]
Housing
23.75" X 47.75"
[603 mm X 1213 mm]
Flange Size
5.80"
[147 mm]
47"
1194 mm
48"
[1213 mm]
23.25"
[590 mm]
T5 Lamps
47.25"
[1200 mm]
Series Function Light Options Voltage Lamp Type Mounting Options Accessories
L-SOL 1 One Function A Ambient 120 5 T5HO 54 Watts S Surface Mount IB Ingress Barrier
2 Two Function E Exam 277 8 T8 32 Watts G Grid Tile Ceiling LV Low Voltage Controller
R Ambient, Exam 230 F Hard Ceiling (Flange
Mount) LB Low Voltage Controller
and Ingress Barrier
LM LightMaster Relay for
Multifunction Keypad
MB LightMaster Relay and
Ingress Barrier
For Example: L-SOL-1-E-277-5-F-IB
Solar Series Ambient Exam, One Function, Exam Light, 277 V, T5HO 54 Watts, Flange Mount, Ingress Barrier
NOTE: North American: 120 V and 277 V; International: 230 V
Lamping Configuration:
Ambient Only: 2 x 54 Watt T5HO or 2 x 32 Watt T8